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Jan, 26 2010 10:34AM Goldoes' McCaffery, McKeeves Ne. 6814 P 11

GOLDEBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUTTE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADFLPHIA, FA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

January 26, 2010

Columbia
Timathy T. Chamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

‘BOOK WRIT
RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
vs.

BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL 1. GALLOPO
Term No. 2008 CV 1444

Property address:
1119 Ridge Road

Stillwarer, PA 17878

Sheriff's Sale Date; Japuary 27,2010

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the sbove-captioned matter and retarn any unnsed costs.
collected $ 0.00 towards my client's debr.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly vours,

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER

MTM/jlb

oes Clarizsa Wells
CQUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TTMI OF SALE: 4 -

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $
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TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):_

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice October 28 and November 4,
11, 2009 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
published; that neither the affiant nor Prcss Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said
notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to timg,
place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scolt Twy., Columbia Courty
My Commission Expires Juy 3, 2011

Member, Pennsyivanta Assoclation of Molarles

ANd NOW,.oiiiiiic e L2000, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........cc.cceeenen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Nov. 6. 2009 3:13PM Goldoert McCaffery, McKeever © o Ne, 0895 R 1/

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5004 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE ENTER
701 MARKET STREEL
PHILADFELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

November 6, 2009

Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Hloomsbure, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: COUNIRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC,
Vs

BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPQ
Temm No. 2008 CV 1444

Property address:
1119 Ridge Road

Stillwarter, PA 17878

Sherifl's Sale Date: November 18, 2009

Dear Sir/Madamn:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for November 18, 2009 to January 27, 2010.

Thank you for your coaperation.

Very truly yours,

Michael T. McKeever
MTMjT
[elon Clarissa Wells

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloamsbwrg, PA 17815



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPFORATION
SCITE 5004 MELLON INDEPENDFENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM

October 27, 2009

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2008 CV 1444
BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL f. GALLOPO

Rcal Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on November 18, 2009. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAI'FERTY & McKEEVER

By:  Antoniette Black, Manager
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablacki@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKkFEVIR
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlorney LD#36129

Sutle 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1332

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintift

689041°C

CFE: 08/18/2008
S0 114182000
$75.801.25

COUNTRYWIDLE HOME LOANS INC,
THOS Cormporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano. 1X 75024
PlaintifT
V8.

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL 1. GALLOPO
Mortgagor{s} and
Record Owner(s)

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF (_f(_)f\-’],'&'l(_)N PLEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION  LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2008 CV 1444

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {¢) (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the Delendants of

the Notice of SheofT Sale was made by:

&) Personal Service by the Sheriff's OlTiceicompatentadak (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Michael 1. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Cerutied mail by Sheriff's Office.

{ )} Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (prool of
mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Allorney for Defendant(s) ol record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISIHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

{ ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certilied Mail & ordinary mail by Michacl I McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Aflidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all licnholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

‘The undersigned understands that the statemcents herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904,

Respectfully submitted.
. - _%1_9@"‘—

BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esquirc'
Attorney for PlamntefT
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

" ) 7 '
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT NOWSE - PO, BOYX IRD T HOLR PHCRE
(5703 FW-FAIT BLOOWASEURG, FA TTBIS 1581 THAE I
FAY: (570 Ta%- 5625
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 152ED2Z009
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BONKNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOP(O)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER M4, 2009, AT 10:25 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MICHAEL GALLOPO AT 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER BY
HANDING TO BONNIE GALLOIMO, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TG THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘r‘ . d ~7 ce é ﬂ '

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009

ﬁOTARYPUBLl% ]

NOTARGAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Colurbia Courty, PA
My Commission Expires Seplembar 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COE

FHOME COURT FIGUSE - P4 BOX 330 24 RO FHONE
(570 EAN-R62T FoOUHASELRC, PA I7AES {4740 TRA-L300
FAX (S70] TR% 5435
COUNTRYWIDE. HOME LOANS, INC. Docket# 152ED20G9
Vs MORTGAGE. FORECLOSURE
BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, TIIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009, AT 10:25 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BONNIE GALLOPO AT 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER BY

HANDING TO BONNIE GALLODPQO, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN T THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME M'T Gé ” é 'én ,

THITS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERT.AIN

NOTARY PUBL

NOTARIAL SEAL
SAREH J. HOWER, Notary Putic
Bloomsburg, Colummbia County, PA

My Cormission Expires Septemper %0, 2012




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Attorney LI #3671 29

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Cenier

701 Market Sweet

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaimnt: T

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
7145 Corporate Drive
PIX C-35 of Columbia County
Plano. 1X 75024
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
BONNIE GALTLOPO ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term

Nao. 2008 CV 1444
1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Delendant(s)

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE JIOME LOANS INC.. Plaintiff in the above action. by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever.
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information coitcerning the real
property Jocated at:

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Repurted Owner(s);

BONNIE GALLOPO

¢/o David H. Trathen, Fsquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

MICHALL J. GALLOPO

C/O David H. Trathen, I'squire
156 West Main Strect
Bicomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

BONNIE GALLOPO

c/o David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

70 David L Trathen. Usquire
1536 West Main Strect
Bloomsbure, PA [7S13

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Tien on the property o be sold:

DOMUESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, "A 17813

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELIFFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcemennt
Health and Welfare Blde. - Room 432

P.Oy. Box 2675

Llarrisburg, PA F7H03-2675

EAVNY FUNDING 11O
15 South Main Street
Greenville, SC 20001]

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 techwoods Cirele
Cincinnati, OH 45242

CAPITAL ONE BANK UJSA NA
140 Last Shore Prive
Glen Adlen, VA 23039

LVNV FUNDING LLC

c/o David J. Apothaker. Lixq.
520 Fellowship Road, 7306
Mount Laurel, NJ 08034

UNTFUND CCR PARTNERS
¢/o Jonathan S. McAnney, Esq.
15300 One PPG Place
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
c/o James C. Warmbrodt

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400
Pittsburgh, PA 13219

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morteage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,



T Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

muy be aflevted by the sale,
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

{attach scparate sheet if more space is needed}

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my persontal knowledge or

nformation and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18§ Pa. C.8. Section 49604
relating 1o unswomn falsification to authorities.

DATED: October 27, 2009 . )
AN T N
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Fsq,
Attomey for Plaintiif




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COLRT HOLUISE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(3700 3R9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 784-6200
FAX: (3701 IRW-56 25

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC..
VS.
BONNIE & MICHAEL GALLOPO
WRIT OF EXECUTION #1352 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
OCTOBER 14, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BONNIE & MICHAEL GALLOPO AT 1119 RIDGE ROAD STILLWATER
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTITY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

ety 27

” /Z///sz

TIMOTRY T. CRAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 16" DAY OF OCTOBER 2009

M 0-}\\:}“_.: “‘g&wxf{y um:‘

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(5T TH9-5622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17835 {5F0H THA-LIMN}
FAX: (570) 339-5635
COUNTRYWIDE. HOME LOANS, INC, Docket# 152ED2009
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOP(}

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009, AT 10:25 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORE(,LOQURL UPON MICHAEL GALLOPO AT 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER BY
HANDING TO BONNIE GALLOPO, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QRIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERECF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T‘ ’7‘ c{ g g .
THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04. 2009 .

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A/{’.L’me’) L Chies WinCy

NOTARY PUBLIEY

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER. Notary Public
Bivomsburg, Cotumbia Courty, PA
My Cemmission Expires Septerber 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

o
by T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.OY, BOX 360 24 HOAUR PHOME
5700 FHS SRTT BLDOMSRURC, FA 1TR1S (370 F44-6300
FAK: (578 359-5R2%
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 152ED2009
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW. THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04,2009, AT 10:25 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURLE UPON BONNIE GALLOPO AT 1119 RIDGE ROAD. STILLWATER BY
HANDING TO BONNIE GALLOPO, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘T—r “"‘ .( g o\ é " é!l.
THIS FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 04, 2009 '

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

X‘S'?UW\W\.J“

NOTARIAL SEAL _.

SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Public g A%OQN o g
Bloomsburg, Colymbia County, PA E SH

My Commigsion Expires Seaterber 20, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECLEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 152ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _Ds & A, L r

RELATIONSHIP(’! s el IDENTIFICATION
DATE £:3i-%  TIME joos MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB x POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %}‘G 1%@ S DATE _ & -3i-9



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 152ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEI J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON  Ald. 2 s (:. (s

RELATIONSHIN (ovate @, Sos gt o IDENTIFICATION
DATE £.3¢~5  TIME }Jase  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA___ POBA_POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mon®

e

OTIIER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

[4

DEPUTY /Q‘ Cuk DATEX ~ 3\~ &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 152ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVLER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BONNILE GALLOPO C/O DAVID MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TRATHEN, ESQ).
156 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON G)(bnn‘& G‘a\\olpo

RELATIONsHIP C l'ne o IDENTIFICATION
pATE F=4-09 time {OS Mieace  OTHER
Race _ Sex . Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVTCE:C@ PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE___ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

@ OTHER (SPECIFY) VL c\‘ |8 (-‘rux, ed
M lwedun i A
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %AMWG DATE 9-¢-09



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

s
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
{370) 38Y-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3623

Docket #
ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE
T accept service of the (on behalf of
and certify that T am authorized to do so).
Date Defendant or Authorized Agent

Mailing Address



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  $/26/2009 DOCKET # 152ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL. J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MICHAEI. GALLOPO MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
[56 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON %O(\m_o__, C:T Q. Q,Qoﬁ(b O
RELATIONSHIP (}Qdﬂgz_, IDENTIFICATION

/
pATEY-Y~09 timMe [0S MiLEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE __ CCSO
3. HOUSEHOT.DD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

®0THER(SPECIFY) l!lq ] Rlcﬂ.ouxa il
SRl wotn : PA

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY i\éﬂ“jgﬁ 2l DATE q-‘{-()‘)




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3700 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

Docket #

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

I accept service of the (on behaif of

and certify that I am authorized to do so).

Date Defendant or Authorized Agent

Mailing Address



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE ®

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER — 2owals Ecidg @
"(Q Ao dgctoro

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 152ED2009 B & &%0-0\ .
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL . GALL.OPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TQ SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1119 RIDGE ROAD
STILLWATER
SERVED UPON 60{\(\'& % C}Q\ \mo
:
RELATIONSHIP ‘l*e Nany IDENTIFICATION
DATE IO ~H-0T TiME {05~ MILEAGE OTHER
Race =~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (&) PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX" POB  POE _ CCcso

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) )
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
SPEG 1650 2. CC.

DEPUTY ) DATE G- H~09




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Cert. NO: £548

ct: FISHING CREEK TWEP
20010 -3455
on: 111% RIDGE RD
Id:15 -17A-014-00,000

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/01/2008 Feezﬁgdo
GALLOPS MICHAEL J & BONNIE Distri
1112 RIDGE ROAD Deed:
STX>_.WATEE PA 17878 Locati

Parcel
Assegsment: 22,0868
Balances as of 03/01L/2009
YEAE TAX TYPE Th¥ AMOUNT PEMNALTY

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By:_IiT:WﬂO*¢ﬂﬂ KTf-(“annbﬁfﬂith Per:

LISECOUNT PATID

S parfFP

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFTICER: T. CHAMBERI.AIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2009 DOCKET # 152ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME 1.LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALILOPO

MICIHAEL J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SHIRLEY GOOD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

214 WINDING ROAD

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON <34 R £y

RELATIONSHIP Y fx Co i cToe TDENTIFICATION
DATE -3 &5 TIME /0 4o MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAgé_ POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MU O0® >

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE &£-25-5




08/27/2009 15:39 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK

T¥ET B8 E ¢ Phliaddorta, PA 9108 - N - T
' Phone 215-627.1322 : MCC‘G‘ _ ERTV 52 .

| Fax 216-627-7734 | NMc KEéVER

oo Coidory

Phones; —

—

Datos

Ro: - T
CG:

U LL] t D FIEaSE CﬂlillliEIlt D b IEZISE II P'y Dl lﬂa a R l
cyc

* Comments:

W 004y Non Mil verficom
WU QU Ao

“Thanigu’




08-27/2000 15:39 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK

ooz

!ERIFICATION OF NON-MIT.ITARY SERVICE

The undersicrned, as the representative for the Plzintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to rake Chis verification on behalf of the Flairtifl Corporation
and that the facts set forth in “he foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are Lkrue and correct To the best ol my
knewledge, informalion and belief. T andersband  that fzlae
atatcments Ltnereln arc mzde subject to penalbties of 18 Fa. C.5.
1904 relaling to unsworn falzification ro aubhorilles.

>, That the zhove named Defendank, BONNIE GALLOPO, 1s
about unknown  years of  age, that Defendant's last known
residence is o/a Devid H. lzachen, Esguirgl>e West Main Scres=t,
Bloomasbure, PA 17815, and is zsngaged in Lhe unkrown business

locatzd at unknown address.

7. That Defendant is not in the Militéry or Naval Servics

of tpe United 3tates or 1ts Allies, otherwise within the

provisions of the Soldiers' ard Sallo Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 ana 1ts Amencments.

Date: §/27/200%




05/27,2008 15:40 FAX 215 627 T73d GOLDBECK

doos

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The uncarsigned, &s the representative for the PlaintiIf
corporation within named do hereby verify that T am authorized
-~ make Lhis wverification on behalf of the Plaintlff corporation
and =hnat “he facts set forth in the foregoing verification oI
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the bsst of mny
wrowledge, information anad belief. anderstant thsat false
stzlemnenkts therein arc made subject To pena.ties of 18 Pa. .5,

4374 relsting to unsworn falsificaticn o authcritics.

1. That the akove named Defandant, MICHALTL J. GALLOFC, is
apboul.  unkncwn years of age, thal Defendant'™s  last known

residence is C/C David H. Trathen, Esculrelsg West Main STreet,
Bioomsbuvrg, PA <7815, and is engaged In the uUninown DUSINESS

located at unknown address.

-

2 - That Nefendant is not in the M¥1litary o¥ Naval Service

of the United States or its Allies, otherwise within the
provisions of Lhe Soldiers’ and 5ail Civil Relief Action ct

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date: 8/27/2009




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE N
ED#[ 5

DATE RECEIVED CoaL ot
DOCKET AND INDEX i+ 7 '/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT SR =
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE !
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L o
CHECK FOR $15356:60 OR /.« ¢ i CK# 74 el
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Aot [ i TIME &0
POSTING DATE T ,f*g' O

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK -~ ¢, %

)P WEEK ;o .
3%” WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 152 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL. WRIT
NQO. 1444 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISTON. TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICF, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lotof ground situate in Fishinpereek Township. Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as lollows. to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in public road or strect. where they intersect: THINCE North 83 4 degrees West, 9.9
perches to a stone corner in the public road: THENCE by land now or late o Michael Wenner, North 6 '4 degrecs East 10
perches to a stone corner: THENCE by the same land South 83 ¥ degrees East 6.2 perches to a corner in the public road:
THENCY in said road South 13 % degrees ast, 10.65 perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING cighty square perches of land. sirict measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed (o Michael J. Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo, hushand and wite by Deed of Chad Lewis
and Jennifer A. Lewis, husband and wite dated Aprit 18. 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrament Number
200103455,

PIN# 15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878

PANIMUIDE PAYBRERT AT TIME OF SALE: The qreater of ten 110%) percent of the bid pries or costy
topening bid af sale). Minimum paviment s to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at Hime of
REMAIMING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid orice i to be paid within (&
dayvs aftor the sale in cash, certified cheok or cashier's chack,

HAFORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE I
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERME MAY RESUL T IN 8ERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDOER DD NOT BIG UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE COR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME

it the successlyl bidder fails to pay the bid grice 23 per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect

either to sue the bidder for the balange due without 3 resale of the praparty, or to resell the progarly at e

bidder's risk and mainiain gn action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all

sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, hut will e appiied sasinst any damages recoverabis,
The defauiting bidder will e responsible for any attorney fees incurred by e Sherff in connection with
any action auatost the bidder in which the bidder is found Hahle for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the

Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff.

Maintiff's Auomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Markel Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 152 OF 2009 ED AND CIVII, WRIT
NO. 1444 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE. TO BE ANNOUNCED. AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA., 17815. ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingereek Township. Columbia County. Pennsylvania.

bounded und deseribed as follows. to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in public road or street. where they intersect: THENCE North 83 % degrees West, 9.9
perches Lo a stone corner in the public road: THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner, Notth 6 Y% degrees Cast 10
perches o a stone corner: THENCE by the same land South 83 ' degrees East. 6.2 perches 10 a corner in the public road:
THENCE in said road South 13 %2 degrees Fast, 10.65 perches (o the piace of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING cighly square perches of land, strict measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael I, Gallope and Bonnie Gallopo, husband and wile by Deed of Chad Lewis
and fenniier A. Lewis, husband and wife dated Aprit 18. 2001 and recarded in Columbia County Instrument Number
200103453,

PIN # 13-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878

BAINIBALIDG PAYBEMT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or ensts
(opening bid at salel. Minimuln payment is to be paid in cash, cortified check or cashier's check at time of

sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paig within i8)
days after the sale in_cash, ceriified sheck or cashier's chack,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE RID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WiTH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIDUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES 70 THE
BIDDER DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME

______ i the suscesshud bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may slect

gither 10 sue the bidder for the balance due withoul a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the
bidder's risk and mainiain an acton against the bidder for broach of gontract, In the case of 3 defauft all

sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be spplied against anv damades recoverabls.

The defauiting bidder wiil he vesponsibie for any attorney faes incurred by the Sheriff in connestion with

any action against the bidder in which the bidder s found lizbie for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the
Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Anomney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy I'. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 152 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1444 OF 2008 JT) ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASI, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE., BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALI,
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce. parcel and lot of ground situale in Fishingereek Township. Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

bounded and described as tollows. to-wit;

BEGINNING at a stone corner in public road or strect, where they intersect; TIENCE North 83 % degrecs West. 9.9
perches Lo a stene corner in the public toad: THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner. North 6 degrees East 10
perches to a stone comer; THENCE by the same land South 83 ' degrees East, 6.2 perches to a corner in the public road;
THENCTE. in said road South 13 % degrees Fast. 10.65 perches (o the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, stricl measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed 1o Michael J. (Galtopo and Bonnie Gallopo, hshand and wite by Deed of Chad Lewis
and Jennifer A. Lewis, husband and wife dated April 18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number

204G 1034535,

PIN # 15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878

MINIBAUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid nrice or costs
{opaning bid at sate}, Minkmum payimentis to be paid in cosh, certified check or cashiers check af $ime of
sals,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within {83
days aftey the sale in cash, certifiod check or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE T PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE 1N
ACCORDANGCE WitTH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENGES TO THE
BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESSE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESORIRED Tidis
FERIDD.

H the successhal bidder falls to pay the i price a3 per the above terms, the Sherif? may elent

gither to sue the bidder for the halance dus withoul a resale of the property, or to resell the property ot the

bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the caae of a defayuit all

suins paid by bidder will be considered forfoited, but will be apolied against any damanes recoverable,

The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any aftorney fees incurred by the Shedf in connection with

any aclion against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the
Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiffs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty,com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 14, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 152 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1444 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERFE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
TTE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLLOOMSBURG, PENNA.. 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee. parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingereck Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in public road or street, whete they intersect; THENCE North 83 14 degrees West, 9.9
perches 1o a stone corner in the public road: THENCE by land now or Tate of Michael Wenner. North 6 %4 degrees Last 10
perches to a stone corner: THENCE by the same land South 83 4 degrees East, 6.2 perches Lo a comer in the pubtic road:
THENCE in said road South 13 % degrees Cast. 10.65 perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land. strict measure.

BEINC: the same premises conveved to Michael J. Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo. husband and wife by Deed of Chad Lewis
and Jennifer A, Lewis, hushund and wife dated April 18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number
200103453,

PIN# 13-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD. STILLWATER I’A 17878

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten £10% percent of the bid wprine or costs
fopening bid at salel Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd chack or cashiers check af time of

REMAINING BALANCE OF B3 PRICE: Any remaining amount of the big price is to be maid within (8)
days after the sale in gash, certified check or gashier's check.

HPORTANT ROTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID FRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE 8ID PRICE §
ACCORDANGCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIGUS FINANCIAL COMNSEQUENCESD TG THE
BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUMDE ARE AVAILARLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME

i the successful bidder falls to pay the bid orice as per the above Iorms. the Sheriff may elest

gither to sue the bidder for the balance dus without a resale of the property, or o resell the property at the
bidder's risk and maintsin an acticn against the bidder for bresah of contract, in the case of g defasit i

sums paid by bidder will be considersd torfeited, but will be applied against any damaaes recoverahio,
The delaulting bidder will he responsible for any attomnsy fees incurred by the Sheniff in connection with
any aclion adainst the bidder in which the bidder is found Hable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

s
SHERIFF OF C UBEA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - £.Q. BOX 380 24 HOLIK PHGNE
L3 SH9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 1715 (T TE-B M
FAX: (570 289- 5025
DEUTSCHE BANK NATTONAL TRUST Docket # 1444CV2009
Vs NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE
BRENDA YOUNG SHERIFF’S COST PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2009, AT 10:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF
FORECLOSURE UPON BRENDA YOUNG AT 342 NORTH OAK STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO BRENDA. PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 27, 2009 7‘_. ' Z ! ’
X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

X »
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

gl ™

SHERIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FrOeE COURT ROUSE - PO, BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(5707 189, 5622 BLOCGMSBLIRG, PA 17015 1570 TREANN
FAX: (S70) 3895625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket# 1444CV2009
VS NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE
BRENDA YOUNG SHERIFF'S COST PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY. AUGUST 26, 2009, AT 10:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF
FORECLOSURE UPON BRENDA YOQUNG AT 342 NORTH OAK STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO BRENDA, PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 27, 2009 T—t , .
X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

X_ .
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ity

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE LOURT ROUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(57 TRG-TET2 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 570 7845200
FAX: (570} 1895025
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket# 1444CV2009
VS NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE
ROBERT YOUNG SHERIFF'S COST PATD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2009, AT 10:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF
FORECIL.OSURE UPON ROBERT E YOUNG AT 342 NORTH OAK STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO BRENDA YOUNG, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QRIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 27, 2009 ’r.- : 2 2 ’
r E I “T »
X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE

X
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA (9106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUIMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
(5701 349-5622 ELOUMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 784-6300

FAK: (RTR) THE-NEDS

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST 1444CV2009
VS,
ROBERT & BRENDA YOUNG

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 8/27/2009 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

BRENDA DID NOT LIVE THERE. SERVED HER AT 342 N QAK ST.
BERWICK, PA 18603

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS

THIS Thursday, August 27, 2009 Ta I"T' : 2 9 '

NOTARY PUBIIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

BY:

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



PRARCIPLE FOR WRIT OF EXLECUTION - {(MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE)
PRAOCP 3I80-3183

Michael T. MeKesver

Altorney 1L12#56129

Suite 5000 - Mclion Independence Center
7071 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainu it

COUNTRYWIDE NIOME 1LOANS INC.
7105 Corporale Brive
PTXN (-25
Plano. T'X 75024
Plamff
Ve,

BONNIE GATLLOPO
MICHARL T GALLOP()
Mortgagor(sy and Record Owner{s)
1119 Ridge Road
Stillweater, PA 17878
Defendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLLEIAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION  LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTLOSURE

LA -ENDD

Noo 2008 OV 1444

PRABECIPTE. TORWRIT OF EXECUTION

OV THE PROTTIONOTARY

lssue Writ of Fxeculion in the above matter;

Amount Due

[nterest from

08262009 1o Dale of

Sale at 9.7300%,

fCosts o be added}

5753.861.23

GOLDBECK McCAFTERTY & McKELVER
BY: Miclfcel T. MceKeever
Attorngg for Plainnft



WRIT OF
PR.CP 3R

EXECLTION
0-3183 AND Ruie 3257

(MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE)

COUNTRYWIDE HOML LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX (-35

Plano, TX 75024

BONNIL GALLOPO

MICITAEL T GALLOPO
119 Ridge Road

Stillwater. PA 17878

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
Counry ol Columbia

1o the Sheriff of Columbia County, Peunsylvania

In the Couwr of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No, 2008 CV 1444
AL -EN- VD

WRIT O EXECUTTION
(MORTGAGE FORLCTLOSURL)

Lo satisly the judgment. interest and costs iu the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the

fatlowing deseribad property:

PREMISLS: 1119 Ridge Road Stillwater, PA 17878

See Extubit —A”

Dyated: @J-‘é auﬂo‘i

attached

ANMOHINT DUE STSE61.23

Taterest From (682672000
Through Date of Sale

(Costs o be added)

&/m% Kl

Prothpnotary, C ommon Pleas C ourt
ol C n!umhm ( ounty. Pumw} Peania , 7 st

LG
LEEA

IR

Deputy




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFFIS/
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

COURT NUMBER
2008 CV 1444

DEFENDANTS/
BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLANT
EXECUTION

F ! nakE OF INDWVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPC

SERV

1119 Ridge Road. Stillwater, PA 178

AT

AT
AT

ADDRESS {5treet or Read, Apartrment Ne., City. Borg, Twg,, State anc ZIP Cadg)

78

G LTC., TG SERVICE

BONNIE GALLOPO & MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVIGE:

_&;I.G.!;ATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever
I

TELEPHOMNE NUMBER DATE
{215) 627-1322 August 23, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Cenier
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 18106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHE RIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

F"LA(NTlFFf’S.-" COURT. NUMBER
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS ING. 2008 CV 1444

DEFENDANT;"S.-" TYPE OF WRIT OR C..OMPLF\INT
| BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO EXECUTION

SERVL NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

r T EONNIE GALLOPO

ADDRESS (Sfreet or Road. Apartment No., Cily, Boro, Two.. State and ZIP Code)
c/o David H. Trathen, Esquire. 156 Waest Main Strect. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PECIAL INS TRUCTIOND: OR OTHER INFORE ’IATION FHAT WILL A5 SIST I LXF'EDITII\IC‘ QFRUICL

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

S|GN»’\TU|-Q-E .OF ATTORNEY I T{;|.EPHONE NUT\-‘]BEF\-’ D.ﬂTé

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T MoKoever

Attorney L1 #56]20

Sute SO0 - Mellon Independence Center

T0E Marker Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-63 18

Artarney lor Plaing(t

COUNTRYWIDE FHOMIE LOANS INC,

7105 Corparate Dnve INTHI: COURT O COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-353
Plano, TX 7324 ol Columbia County
PLonnft
¥4,

CIVIE ACTION - 1AW
BONNILE GALYOPO

MICTIALL 1 GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACHON OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE

TS Ridee Road
Stullwater. PA 17878 Term

Do 2008 OV T4
Defendons)

THIS LAW FIRM IS5 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING 10
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBRT. ANY INFORMATION OBTUAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Tk GALLOPO, BONNIE
BONNIE GALLOPO
oo Lravad 1T Trathen. Fsquire
136 West Main Street
Bloomshuwrg, PA 17815

Your howse at 1119 Ridge Road, Sullwater. PA 17878 s scheduled o be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
L Sat 00 AN, m Sheriff's Ofhee. Cowthouse, Bloonsburp, PA 1o enloree
the cowrt judgnent of $75,861.23 obtaied by COUNTRYWIDE HOME TOANS INC. 2zamIsl vou.

NOTICE OF OZWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY Bl ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALLE

1. TFhe sale will be cancelled il vou pav o COUNTRYWIDLE HOME LOANS INC.. the back
payments_ late charges, costs aud reasonable atterney's fees due. To find ot how much you must pay call:
213 B25-0320 or [-866-413-2311,

2 Youmay be able to siop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court t strike or oper judianent if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court o pasipone the sale {or good cause.



5 You may also be able to stop the sale thraugh other legal procecdings,

4, You may need an attorney (0 assert your righrs. The souner vou contact ane, the more chance VUL
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below an how to ohtain an anornev),

YOU MAY STH L BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIHER RIGHTS
EVEN IT THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

i [F1he SheritPs Sale is not stopped. vour property will be sold to the hwhm[ bidder. Y ou may find
cut the price bid price by calling 1the Sheritt of Colunbiy € pundy at 370 A80-3672

2. Youmay be able to petitton the Count by sel aside e sale i e bid Price was grossly inadueguay
compared Lo the valie of vouwr property.

3. The safe will go through only if the buyer payy the Sheritl the full amount due in the sale. To lind
aul 1 this has happened, you wav call the Sherill of € olunbia County at 570-389-53622,

4, 1t the amount due trem the Buver is nol paid 1o the Sheriit vou will remin the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

A Vou have s right to remai in the praperty unld e fall smount due is paid -t the Sheri{l and the
Sherift gives a decd 10 the buyver. At thut time. ihe hover may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

fr. You may be entitled to a share of the mooes whiel was patd Tur vour house. A sehedule of
disteihution of the money bid for vour howse will he filed by the Shertft within thivty (30} days fromn the
chte of the Sherifl's Sake. This schedule will siate who sl be e erving that meney. The money wilt be

paid oul in accordance with this schedule wnless exceplions {reasoms why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are fiked with the Sheriffwithin wen (10} daws alier the schedule of distribuiion is filed,

You may alse have other rights and detenses. or wavs of getting vour house back, iF Vo act

T

wnmediately after the xale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCLL IF YO 3O NOT AV A
LAWYER OR CANNCT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELIEPHONE THE OLFICE LISTED BELOW T
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET Ll_,(.nA[. JILLP.

NORTIH PUENN LEGAL SCRVICES 7K A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
16% [ 5th Sorect
Bloomsbure, PA 17815
F17-784 §700
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 186
Harnsbarg, PA 171408
R0 G92-F37S



Resources avatlable for Homeowners m Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able 10 SAVF YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

). Call an attorney. For referrals (o a qualified attorney call either of the
tollowing numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency al 1-800-980-2227 for frec
counseling.

3). Visit TS website www . hud.gov lor Help for Homeowners Facing the
L.oss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housmg Finance Agency alse offers other loun programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHEFA website:
hitp:/fwwaw. phla.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintift (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone aboul Toss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

0). Call or contact our oftice to request the amount o bring the account current.
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout - Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretentionta:goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure andior package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attomey in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Relention
Department is Michacl McKeever who can be reached at 215-§25-6303 or Fax: 2135-825-
6403, Please reterence our Attomey File Number of 68904 FC

Para mtormacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-8235-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

COURT NUMBER
2008 CV 1444

DEFENDANT/S/
BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLLOPO

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

]

SERVE

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

NAKME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC., i SERVICE

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro. Twp., Stale and ZIP Code)
cfo David H. Trathen, Esquire. 156 West Main Street, Bloomshburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCT!IONS OR OTHER IMFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATL}RE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMéEé_
(215) 627-1322

OATE
Augusi 23, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Fhiladelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
3Y: Michacl T. McKeever

Attorney LIYE36129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintfi

i
COUNTRYWIDE [HHOME LOANS INC,
7105 Corporate Drive INTTHE COURT OF COMMON PLLAS
PIX .33
Plano, TX 75024 of Colmubia County
Plainnift’
Ve
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BONNILE GATTOPO
MICHAEL §. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) AUTION OF MORTGAGL FORFCLOSURE

HHY Ridee Read
Stilbsnter, PA F7878 Tenn

N 2008 Oy 1444
[refendantisy

THIS LAWFIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AN WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT.THTS NOTICK IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT I'URPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T GALTOPO MICHARL S
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
ClODavid H. Tratlien, Lsgure
[36 West Matn Street
Bloomshburg, PA 17815

Your house at 1119 Ridge Road. Stullwater, PA 17878 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
) ) _ Sat 00 AN in Sherifls Otfice. Courthouse. Bloomsbure, PA o enforce
the court indgment of $75,861.23 obtained by COUNTRY WIDFE T1OMI [LOANS TNC. aAgaImst yor

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIHS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Shenff's Sale vou must tuke immediate acton:

1. The sale wil) be cancelled i1 vou pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.. the back
payments, late charges. costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much o must pav call:
213-825-6329 or | 866-413-231 1,

2 You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or vpen judgment, if
the judgment was improperdy entered, You may abso ask the Court to postpane the sale for good canse.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other leoal procecdings.

4. You may need an atterney to assert your rights, The saoner vou contact one. the more chance VOl
will have of slopping (he sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney ),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. if the Sheritf's Sale is not stopped. vour property wili be sold to the highest bidder, You may find
aut the price bid price by calling the Sheriit of Columbia County at $70-3809-3622,

ES You may be able w petiion e Court W sel aside the sale 11 the bid price was srossiy madeguate
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritt the full amount due i the sale. 1o find
out 1l this has happened, vou may calt the Shert of Columbia County at $70-389-5622

4. It the amount due frow the Buyver 13 ol paid to the Sheritl, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

3. Yow have i right to renwdn in the property unt! the full amount due is paid o the Sherill and (e
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. At thal wme. the buver mav bring lopal procesdings o evict v,
. You may be enlitled to a share of the moucy which was paid for vour house, A sehedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour kouse will be [(3led by the Sheriff withio Hearty (3407 davs trom the
date vt the Sheritf's Sale. This schedule will state whoe will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this sehedule unless cxcephions (reasons why the propesed distnbution is
wrong) are Hled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filled.

7 Youmay also have other rights and delenses. or ways o gettiie vour house back. it vou act
immeduely after the sale.

YOUSHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER 1O YOUR LAWYLR AT ONCE. [l YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LIS TED BELOW TO
PIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LLEGAT FIELE.

NORTH PENNLEGATL SERVICTS /KA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
FOR L. 5th Street
Bloomshura, PA F78]5
T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
IMarrishurg, PA 171418
B00-692.7375



Resources available tor Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortguge
Foreclosure against vou, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR 1IOMFE FROM
FORECLOSURI:,

). Call an attorney. For referrals (o a qualified attorney call erither ot the
tollowing numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Cradit Counseling Agency at 1-800-9809-2277 for free
counscling,

33 Visit HUD'S website www hud. gov tor lelp tor Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}. Pennsylvania Iousing Finance Agency also ofters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PIIFA website:
http:/iwww. phfa.org/consumersihomeownersireal. aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (vour Tender) at and ask to speak to someone about [Loss
Mitigation or ITome Retention options.

0). Call or contact our oftice to request the amount to bring the account current.
or payolt the mortgage or request a Loan Workout 7 Home Retention Package. Call aur
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctention(goldbecklaw . com,
Call Seth at 215-825-06329 or tax 215-825-6429. The tigure andior package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that vou request or {axed 1l you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-895-
6403, Pleasc reference our Allorney File Number of 689041C.

Para informacion en espanol pucde comnunicarse con Lorelta al 2 15-825-6344.



Creldbeck MeCallerty & MeKeever

By Michael T MeKoaver

Altorney L) #36129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
FO1 Markat Streat

Philadelphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Artorney lor Plamtitf

COUNTRYWIDLE HOME T.OANS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive INTTTE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX 35
Plana, TX 75024 of Columbin County

PlaintilT

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BONNIE GATLOPO
MICTIALL 1 GALLOPO
{Martgagor(s) ind Record Owner(s)) ACTION O MORTGAGE FORECEOSU R
L1119 Ridge Roacd
Stitlwater. PALTRTS

Defendinm{s)

Now 2008 CV 1444

AFFIDAVIT PLRSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOMLE LOANS INC. PlaintiIT in the abes e action, by is attorney. Michael T, MeKeever.
Fsquire, sets forth as of the date the praceipe for the wet of execotion was filed the Tollowing infasmation concerning the real
property located at;

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwatrer. PA T787X

EName and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owneris):

BONNIL GALLOPO

¢:o David 11 Frathen., Esquire
156 West Main Sureat
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MICHARLD T, GALLOPO)
David H. Trathen. Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

2o Name and address of Detendant(sy in the judgment:

BONNIE GATT OO

o David L Tradwen. Lsquire
1560 West Mam Strect
Bloomsbuwrg, PA 17813

MICHARTL ) GALLOPO
David H. Teathen, Lsquire
156 Waest Man Strect
Bloomsburg, PA T781S



JoName and lost koown adidress ol every Judement creditor whose judmnent i= 1 record her on s property o be sold:

PADEPARTAMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enivreencni
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

POy Box 2673

Harrsburg, PA 17 105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS O COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 340
Bloomsbure, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortsage of record:

3o Name and address of evers other person who has any record interest iy or cecord Lien on e property and whose interest
may be alffected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has anv record interest o the property
which may be affected by the sale,

ToNanre and address of every other person of whom the plamnn {1 has hnowledee whoe has any iterest in the property which
may be alfected by die sale.

TENANTS:OCCUPANTS
FT19 Ridge Ruad
Stillwaler. PA 17878

{attuch <eparare sheel more space 13 needed)

I verify that the seatements made in this alhidasit are true and correct o thy best of oy personal knowledge or
ilormation aund beliell I understand thar fatse statciments herein are made t~'ub_icu[]r o the pepaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 49054

relating o unsworn [alsilication o authoritics. / A
i ./'- )
I
f .J', o h
DATED: August 25. 2009 4 /:
-,

GOLDBECKMGCALTYRTY & McKFEVER
BY: Michadl T, MeKeevor. Lsg.
AttorneyAdor Plaintitl




Goldbeck McCallorty & MeKeever
BY: Michact T. McKeever
Altorney LD #356129

Suite 5000 - Melton Independence Center

701 Marker Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322
Altorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOMIE LOANS TN
71035 Corporate Drive

PIX C-35

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintilf

BONNIE GALLORPO

MICHAFEL J. GALLOPO
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
119 Ridge Road

Stilwater, PA 17878

Defendantiy)

IN THE COULRT OF COMMON PILAS

al Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE:

No, 2008 CV 1444

AFPIDAVIT PURSUANT 1O RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDEF IOME LOANS INC . Plaintiti in the ahose action, by s atormey, Michacl T MeKeever,
Lsguire. sets forth as ol the date the praceipe Tor the writ of exoeution was filed the following infermation concermning the real

property located at:

T Ridee Road

Sulbsater. PA 17575

E.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ovwnei(s):

BONNIE GALLOPO

o/ Dravid {1 {rathen, Fsquire
156 West Main Street
Bloonwsburg, PA 17513

MICHAEL 1 GALLOPO
David H. Trathen, Laquire
F36 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA {7813

2. Name and address of Defendanifs) i the Judgnnent:

BONNIE GALLOPO

cfo David IT. Trathen, Faquire
150 West Main Street
Bloomshure, PA 17515

MICHAEL T GATT.OPO
David H. Trathen, Lsquire
156 West Main Street
Bloonsburg, PA 17813



3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor wheose Jadgment s a record lien on the properiy o he sold:

PADLEPARTMENT OF PUBIHC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.C}. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105.2673

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

4. Namc and address of the Iast recorded helder of everyanorteagre of record:

5. Name and address of every other persen who las any record interest in or record lien on the property and whese interest
ny be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person ot whom the plaintit has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7o Name and address of every other persen of whant the plaint [t has knowledye who Tias any ulerest in the property whiel
inay be atfectod by the sale.

TENANTSOUCUPANTS

1118 Richee Road
Stillweater. PAC 17478

{atach separute shect 35 mare space is necded i i

Dverity that the statements made in this affidavit are uue and correct w th best (_%_\.' personal know ledpe or
mformation and belied: T understand that false statements herein are made subject fo the plualties of 18 Pa. €S, Seotion 4904
relating o unsworn falsification o awthorities.

DATED: August 25 2000
GOLDBLECKAMCC, RE¥& McKIFVER
BY: Michgdl T MceKeever. Fsg.
Attorneytor Plainiill



Michael 1. McKeever

Allomey LD, #3612%

Suite 3300 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for PlaimilT

COUNTRYWIDLE HHOMIE LOANS INC,
105 Corporate Drive

PIX C-35 _

Plane, TX 75024

Plaantil

BONNIE GALTOPO

MICIHTALL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
119 Ricdee Road

Stllwater, PA 17878

Detfendant(s)

CERTIFICATION ASTO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY // ;

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLIAS

of Columbia County
CTIVIT. ACTION - 1AW

ACTION O
MORTOGAGE FORECLOSURE

N 2008 OV 1444

S

r

i, Michacl 1. McKeever, Esquire herehy certily tha [ am the attorney ol regord 1or the Plaintt1 in tus
action. and [ further certify that this property is subjeet 1o Act 91 of 1983 and rhe/Mail_]tiE’f has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

M ic.ha(}-j [ MekKeever
_.-"\rra'ji/'yfe.}-' for plainnitt
//



GOEDBLOR MeUAPT ERIY & MeKELVER
BY: Michue! 1003 eRoeewer

Altormey LIDNAESA] 29

Suire 3000 - Mellon Indepandence Center

TOT Murket Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Auorney tor Plamifl

COUNTRYWIDE HOMUE TOANS INC,

TS Corporate Dirive INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PIX C-35
Plane, TX 75024 of Colurbia County
PlamdilT |
Ve CIVIE ACTION AW
BONNIE GATTOPO ACTTION OF MORTGAGH FORECLOSURIL

MICHALTD T GALLOIPG
Maorgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
INoo 2008 OV 14
1119 Ridee Road
Suilwaler. P I 7TRTS

Pxelfencdantis)

WAIVER OF WATCHNAN

Any Deputy Sherift levying upon or attaching any property under withiny'rf)nm.\'
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocever is found in possession, {atter
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on }hc part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, dcqtruclmnxf)r :/emm al of any
such property hefore Sheriff’s Sale thereof. s

BY! MickaoTT. Wekeover
Attorngy Tor Plaintift



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T MoKeover

Attormev L1 736129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

01 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

COUNTRYWIDE HHOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Diive
PTX C-35
Plana, 1TX 75024
Planuft

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL ). GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owier(s)

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 1787y
Defendant(s)

INTHE COURY OF COMMON PILEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - T AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Na. 2008 CV 1444

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wi
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possessi
nolifying such person of such Ievy or attachment,) without liability on §
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destructio

such property before Sherift’s Saie thereof,

nav
after
A1t of such
eimoval of any




GULDBLCK Mot AFFTRTY & MeKERVER
BY: Michael T Mckeover
Attomey L1 56120
Suite 000 - Mellon Independence Center
01 Market Strect
Philadelphia. PA 19106
215-627-1322
_Attormey for Plainudf

COUNTRYWIDE HOML LOANS INC

T1035 Corporate Drjve IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PIX (C-35
Plano. I'X 73024 vt Colunbia County
Plaiaiit
v, CIVIE ACTION - AW
BONNIL GALELGPO) ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

MICHAUL I GALTLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
No, 2008 OV 1444
1119 Ridue Road
Stillwater. PA 17878

Detendant(s)

WAIVER OF WA PCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wy
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on te padt of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destructiot
such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

BY: MichheT | Mele€ever
Adtorngd for Plaintitl



ALLTHAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingereek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stonc corner in public road or street, where they intersect:
THENCE North 83 4 degrees West. 9.9 perches to a stone comer in the public road:

THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner, North 6 ¥ degrees Fast 10 perches to
a stone corner;

THENCE by the same land South 83 % degrees East, 6.2 perches to a comer in the public
road;

THENCE in said road South 13 %% degrecs East, 10.65 perches to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING etghty square perches of land, strict measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael J. Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo, husband
and wite by Deed of Chad Lewts and Jennifer A. Lewis. husband and wile dated April
18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number 200103455,

PIN £ 15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingereek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING ut a stone corner in public road or street, where they intersect:
THENCE North 83 2 degrees West. 9.9 perches to a stone corner in the public road:;

THENCE by land now or late of Michacl Wenner, Noith 6 ' degrees Fast 10 perches to
a stone corner,

THENCE by the same land South 83 1% degrees East, 0.2 perches to a comer in the public
road;

THENCE in said road South 13 ¥4 degrees East, 10.65 perches to the place of
BLEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, strict measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael I. Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo, hushand
and wite by Deed of Chad Lewis and Jenniler A, Lewis. husband and wite daled April
18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Tnstrument Number 200103455,

PIN#13-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILILWATLER PA 17878



ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc, parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingereek Township,
Columbia Counly, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stonc corner in public road or strect, where they intersect;
THENCE North 83 2 degrees West, 9.9 perches 1o a stone corner in the public road;

THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner, North 6 % degrees Bast 10 perches to
a stone corner;

THENCE by the same land South 83 ¥ degrees Fast, 6.2 perches to a corner in the public
road;

THENCE in said road South 13 % degrees East, 10.65 perches 1o the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, sirict measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael J. Gallopo and Bonnic Gallopo, hushand
and wife by Deed of Chad Lewis and Jennifer A Lewis. husband and wife dated April
18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number 200103455,

PIN & 13-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878



ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingereck Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wil:

BEGINNING al a stonc corner in public road or street, where they intersect;
TITENCE North 83 14 degrees West, 9.9 perches to a stonc corner in the public road;

THENCE by land now or late of Michacl Wenner, Notth 6 %2 degrees Last 10 perches (o
a stone corner;

THENCE by the same land South 83 %4 degrees East, 6.2 perches to a corner in the public
road;

THENCE in said road South 13 %2 degrees Dast, 10.65 perches to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, strict mecasure.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael J. Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo, hushand
and wile by Deed of Chad Lewts and Jenmiler A. Lewis, husband and wife dated Apnl
1%, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number 200103455,

PIN # 15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS [119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of ground situale in Fishingereek Township.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in public road or street, where they intersect;
THENCE North 83 2 degrees West. 9.9 perches to a stone comer in the public road;

THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner, North 6 ' degrees East 10 perches to
d stonc corner:

THENCT! by the same land South 83 ' degrees East, 6.2 perches to a comer in the public
road;

THENCE m said read South 13 2 degrees East, 10.65 perches to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, strict mcasure.

BLEING the same premises conveyed to Michaet I Gallopo and Bonnic Gallopo. husband
and wile by Deed of Chad Lewis and Jennifer A. Lewis, husband and wite dared April
15, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number 200103455,

PIN# 15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER %w%wmﬁmﬂ. rstrut m
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION -220. / firstrust.com
S A eELLOMN INOEPENDENCE CENTER 3-7380-2360 08/25/2009 .
(215) 627-1322 E
PAY 2
TO THE @. m
OrRDEROF  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 2,000.00 g
TWO THOUSAND AND XX / 100 - DOLLARS m
“MHMWMMW M\an - MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT _w
Bloomsburg PA, 17815 ‘\\\\&\\ |
Bt ;
MEMO Qn.suﬁ.o \ #UTHORIZED SIGNATURE w
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